Minutes of the IQAC meeting held on 08th January 2014

Minutes of the previous meeting was confirmed by the members of the IQAC and duly signed by the Chairman.

The following matters were discussed in the meeting:

- 1. Fr. Principal informed that online student feedback should be started at the earliest in all departments.
- 2. Fr. Principal informed that Raghabpur Campus will be operational from the academic year 2014-15.
- 3. Rev. Fr. Dominic Savio SJ Vice Principal (B. Com-M & BBA) informed that online feedback system would be started very soon in all the years.
- 4. Mr. Kunal Maheshwari pointed out that the student should be encouraged to express their views freely and frankly.
- 5. Dr. Hanif IQAC Co-Ordinator informed that the AQAR report 2012-13 has been uploaded successfully. He also informed the members that a new format for AQAR has been uploaded by the NAAC in the month of December 2013.
- 6. Dr. Hanif Also informed that the Placement for the academic year 2013-14 is very encouraging.

Meeting was concluded with thanks to the Chairperson.

Rev. Dr. J. Felix Raj SJ Principal & Chairperson

Minutes of the IQAC meeting held on 08th October 2013

Minutes of the previous meeting was confirmed by the members of the IQAC and duly signed by the Chairman.

The following matters were discussed in the meeting:

- 1. Fr. Principal informed that online student feedback system has been introduced in the B. Ed department. He also suggested that all the departments should start Online Student Feedback system.
- 2. Dr. Hanif informed that All India Survey on Higher Education for the year 2011-12 has been uploaded on the AISHE portal on 28th August 2013 and for the year 2012-13 has been uploaded on 30th September 2013.
- 3. Dr. Hanif also informed that AQAR report could not be uploaded in the NAAC website for some technical problem in their site.
- 4. Fr. Principal informed the members that Ministry of Higher Education is considering to upgrade 45 colleges to University Level. Our college is one of them.

Meeting was concluded with thanks to the Chairperson.

Rev. Dr. J. Felix Raj SJ Principal & Chairperson